

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 212 of 2020**

-----  
Surendra Mahto @ Pullu @ Surender Mahto @ Sulender  
Mahto ... .. **Appellant**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand ... .. **Respondent**

-----  
**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----  
For the Appellant : Mr. A.K. Sahani, Advocate  
For the State : A.P.P.  
-----

07/27.04.2022 As prayed for, list this case after a week.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Alok/-