

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 212 of 2020

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

Order No. 08

Dated 11th May, 2022

As prayed for, let this case be listed after summer vacation.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(RAJESH KUMAR, J.)

MK