

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.212 of 2020

Surendra Mahto @ Pullu @ Surender Mahto @ Sulender Mahto

.... **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant

: Mr. Ashim Kr. Sahani, Adv.

For the State

: Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.

09/Dated: 10th June, 2022

I.A. No.4676 of 2021

1. Mr. Ashim Kr. Sahani, learned counsel for the appellant, on account of the fact that the courts are being held on the physical mode, does not press this interlocutory application, and accordingly, this application stands dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. No.2198 of 2020

1. Let this matter be placed before the regular bench.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(RAJESH KUMAR, J.)

Amar/-